Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Dec 28, 2010
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
FTM1CN10
CANopen bus module interface - Advantys
FTM - 24 V DC - 1 Mbit/s
Main
Range of product Advantys FTM
Product or component
type
Bus module interface
IP degree of protection IP67
Bus type CANopen
Structure type According to EN 50325
According to ISO 11898
Transmission rate 1 Mbit/s
Complementary
[Ue] rated operational voltage 24 V DC
Supply current ≤ 9 A
Binary rate 125 kbit/s
250 kbit/s
500 kbit/s
Internal current consumption 70 mA
Number of splitter box 1...16
Electrical connection 1 female connector M12 bus OUT
1 male connector M12 bus IN
1 male connector 7/8" power supply
4 female connectors M12 I/O splitter boxes
Method of access Multimaster
Priority information
Transmission support medium 2 twisted shielded wires
Number of devices 1...127
Surge withstand -1000 kV signal conforming to IEC 61000-4-5
-500 kV power supply conforming to IEC 61000-4-5
-500 kV ground/PE conforming to IEC 61000-4-5
500 kV power supply conforming to IEC 61000-4-5
500 kV ground/PE conforming to IEC 61000-4-5
1000 kV signal conforming to IEC 61000-4-5
Operating position Any position
Fixing mode By 2 screws
Tightening torque 1.5 N.m , M4 screw(s)
Product weight 0.42 kg
Environment
Product certifications CULus
Ambient air temperature for operation 0...55 °C
Ambient air temperature for storage -25...70 °C
Operating altitude 0...2000 m
Vibration resistance 15 gn conforming to IEC 68-2-6
Shock resistance 50 gn , for 11 ms conforming to IEC 68-2-27, EA tests
Resistance to electrostatic discharge -8 kV in air conforming to IEC 61000-4-2
-4 kV in contact conforming to IEC 61000-4-2
4 kV in contact conforming to IEC 61000-4-2
8 kV in air conforming to IEC 61000-4-2
Resistance to radiated fields 10 V/m conforming to IEC 61000-4-3
2
Resistance to fast transients -2 kV power supply conforming to IEC 61000-4-4
-2 kV signal conforming to IEC 61000-4-4
2 kV power supply conforming to IEC 61000-4-4
2 kV signal conforming to IEC 61000-4-4
Resistance to conducted disturbances, induced by
radio frequency fields
10 V conforming to IEC 61000-4-6
Resistance to magnetic fields 30 A/m , 50 Hz conforming to IEC 61000-4-8
RoHS EUR conformity date 0608
RoHS EUR status Compliant